PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Susannah Scott	06/19/2006
Brian Peoples	06/21/2006
Rene Rojas	10/06/2006
Akio Tanna	09/27/2006
Fumihiko Shimizu	09/27/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Regents of the University of California
Street Address:	1111 Franklin Street
City:	Oakland
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94607-5200

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7776943

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2135334174

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 213-553-4171

Email: lwerk@berliner-ip.com

Correspondent Name: Berliner & Associates

Address Line 1: 555 West Fifth Street

Address Line 2: 31st Floor

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90013

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1279-437
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Miles Yamanaka
	DATELIT

REEL: 029421 FRAME: 0034

40.00 7776943

PATENT

Total Attachments: 4

source=1279437Assignment#page1.tif source=1279437Assignment#page2.tif source=1279437Assignment#page3.tif source=1279437Assignment#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 029421 FRAME: 0035

ASSIGNMENT

U.C. Case No. 2005-217-1	
For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of v	which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Susannah Scott	2. Brian Peoples
3. Rene Rojas	4. Akio Tanna
5. Fumihiko Shimizu	
Corporation, having its statewide administrative offit the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign	e Regents of the University of California, a California ces located at 1111 Franklin St., Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United to countries in and to, any and all improvements which are R FORMING EXFOLIATED CLAY-POLYOLEFIN
U. S. Patent Application Serial No.	filed on June 12, 2006.
patent to be obtained for said invention by the above	, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, amination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights n of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants that no assignment entered into which would conflict with this assignment	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or int;
facts and document relating to said invention and sai accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the sa and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issu Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be ne	rill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent d Letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and time in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or see or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters constant or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the n officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests the Commissioner United States and any reissue or extension thereof to executed this	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters patent of the the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California.
	Signature of Inventor(s)
19 day of June , 2006	Susannah Scott
21 day of Sone , 2006	Brian Peoples Brian Peoples
day of, 2006	Rene' Rojas
day of, 2006	Akio Tanna .

Fumihiko Shimizu

, 2006

____ day of ____

PATENT REEL: 029421 FRAME: 0036

`	A	SSIGNMENT
U.C. Case No. 2005-217-1		
For good and valuable consideration	n, the receipt of v	which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Susannah Scott		2. Brian Peoples
3. Rene Rojas		4. Akio Tanna
5. Fumihiko Shimizu	,	
Corporation, having its statewide at the successors, assigns and legal re States and its territorial possessions	dministrative offic presentatives of the and in all foreign	e Regents of the University of California, a California ces located at 1111 Franklin St., Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the ASSIGNEE all of its right, title and interest for the United in countries in and to, any and all improvements which are R FORMING EXFOLIATED CLAY-POLYOLEFIN
U. S. Patent Application Serial No.	. 11/451,199, file	d on June 12, 2006.
patent to be obtained for said inven	tion by the above any reissue, reex	, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters application or any continuation, division, continuation-in-part, amination or extension of said Letters Patent and all rights n of Industrial Property;
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants the entered into which would conflict v	hat no assignment with this assignme	t, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or ent;
facts and document relating to said accessible to ASSIGNOR and will and will promptly execute and deliv affidavits required to apply for, obt Patent and said equivalents thereof	invention and sai testify as to the saver to ASSIGNEE ain, maintain, issue which may be need I requested by the	rill, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent d Letters patent and legal equivalents as may be known and ame in any interference, litigation, or proceeding relating thereto or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or the or enforce said application, said invention and said Letters coessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof. An execution of this assignment to insert into this assignment the n officially known.
AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> requests t United States and any reissue or executed this	he Commissioner tension thereof to	of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters patent of the the ASSIGNEE, The Regents of the University of California. Signature of Inventor(s)
		3
day of	2006	Susannah Scott
day of, Z	2006	Brian Peoples
day of,	2006	Rene' Rojas
27 day of September,	2006	Akio Tanna
day of	5007	

Fumihiko Shimizu

PATENT REEL: 029421 FRAME: 0037

		<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>	
U.C. Case No. 2005-217-1			
For good and valuable considera	tion, the receip	ot of which is hereby acknowledg	ed, ASSIGNOR(S),
1. Susannah Scott	 -	2. Brian Peoples	na tanàna man
3. Rene Roiss		4. Akio Tanna	·
5. Fumihiko Shimizu			
	e administrative representative ons and in all f	e offices located at 1111 Franklin s of the ASSIGNEE all of its right oreign countries in and to, any an	n St., Oakland, CA 94607-5200, and the title and interest for the United and all improvements which are
U. S. Patent Application Serial I	No. 11/451,199	P, filed on June 12, 2006.	
	ention by the and any reissue,	above application or any continua , reexamination or extension of sa	n priority and, in and to, all Letters ation, division, continuation-in-par aid Letters Patent and all rights
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenants entered into which would conflic			brance has been or will be made or
and will promptly execute and de affidavits required to apply for, of Patent and said equivalents there attorney of record is authorized a filing date and serial number of s AND the <u>ASSIGNOR(S)</u> request	id invention as ill testify as to cliver to ASSIG btain, maintain of which may and requested to aid application s the Commiss	nd said Letters patent and legal et the same in any interference, liting GNEE or its legal representative and issue or enforce said application be necessary or desirable to carry by the execution of this assignment in when officially known.	quivalents as may be known and gation, or proceeding relating there any and all papers, instruments or on, said invention and said Letters
executed this		Signature of Inventor(s)	ind of the Chivology of Camornia.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
day of	2006 ر		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	:	Susannah Scott	
day of	, 2006	Brian Peoples	*****
day of	2006 ر	Devel Deve	
	2004	Rene' Rojas	
day of	2006 ر	Alria Tanna	

Fumihiko Shimizu

27 day of September 2006

PATENT

REEL: 029421 FRAME: 0038

U.C. Case No. 2005-217-1					
For good and valuable consider	ation, the receipt	of which is hereby :	acknowledged, ASSI	GNOR(S).	
1. Susannah Scott		2. Brian Pcop			
3. Rene Rojas		4. Akio Tanna			
5. <u>Fumihiko Shimiza</u>					
hereby sells, assigns and transfe Corporation, having its statewich the successors, assigns and lega States and its territorial possess disclosed in the invention entitle NANOCOMPOSITES"	le administrative I representatives ions and in all fo	offices located at 11 of the ASSIGNEE areign countries in an	III Franklin St., Oal all of its right, title ar ad to, any and all imp	kland, CA 94607-5200, and interest for the United provements which are	
U. S. Patent Application Serial	No. 11/451,199	, filed on June 12, 20	06.		
and any legal equivalent thereo patent to be obtained for said in extension or substitute thereof, under all International Convent	vention by the al and any reissue,	bove application or a reexamination or ex	my continuation, div tension of said Letter	ision, continuation-in-pa	3 ur.,
ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenar entered into which would confl			nt or encumbrance ha	is been or will be made o)T
ASSIGNOR(S) further covenant facts and document relating to a accessible to ASSIGNOR and wand will promptly execute and affidavits required to apply for. Patent and said equivalents the attorney of record is authorized filing date and social number of	said invention an will testify as to to deliver to ASSIC obtain, maintain reof which may be and requested by	d said Letters patent the same in any inter SNEE or its legal reput, issue or enforce same necessary or desirty the execution of the	and legal equivalent ference, litigation, or resentative any and a ld application, said is able to carry out the is assignment to inse	is as may be known and r proceeding relating ther ill papers, instruments or nvention and said Letters purposes thereof. An	
AND the ASSIGNOR(S) reque United States and any reissue of executed this					
		Signature of I	nventor(s)		
	e de la companya de l				
day of	2006	en dika ing mengangan pengangan be			
		Susannah Sco			
www.		Brian Peoples			
Ob day of October	, 2006		[10ecs)]		

__day of ______.2006

RECORDED: 12/06/2012

PATENT
Fumihiko ShimizaREEL: 029421 FRAME: 0039

2006

day of_

Rene' Rojas

Akio Tanna